

## MAYORAL PROCLAMATION

**WHEREAS**, Sterling Meadows Apartments, a Mercy Housing NW project, first opened its doors in February of 2002; and

**WHEREAS**, Sterling Meadows was designed to serve agricultural workers and their families in Whatcom County; and

**WHEREAS,** Sterling Meadows supports its children through an after-school program, Homework Club and computer lab; and

WHEREAS, Sterling Meadows works to build community amongst its residents;

**NOW, THEREFORE, DO I,** Kelli Linville, Mayor of the City of Bellingham, proclaim Thursday, February 23, 2017 to be

## STERLING MEADOWS APARTMENTS MERCY HOUSING NW DAY

In the City of Bellingham, Washington for 15 years of serving the families of Whatcom County with love and kindness.



Signed this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2017

Kelli Linville, Mayor City of Bellingham